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APPLICABLE CODES

e S e
OWNER: BUILDING DATA:
ok COMMUNITY OWNER, LLC PROJECT ADDRESS: 300 W OCEAN BLVD, SUITE G
LONG BEACH, CA 90802
THREE GREENWAY PLAZA, SUITE 1300 ,
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77046 OCCUPANCY GROUP: M
» TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB
TENANT: FIRE SPRINKLERS: YES
SUNCHINE CONVENIENCE MARKET PROJECT ANALYSIS
300 W OCEAN BLVD, SUITE G caasE e ANALESIS
LONG BEACH, CA 50802 CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B
, GA 50, TENANT FLOOR AREA 657 SF
USE GROUP: M
DESIGNER: .
FOSTONER: PROPOSED USE: CONVEMENCE STORE
aﬁfm‘gﬁéé‘xgs CAOTS MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD (TABLE 1004.1.1)
et ROOM NAME FLOORAREA __ LOADFACTOR OCCUPANT LOAD
cssvigiv 1. RETAL 657 SF ) = 22 OCCUPANT
+626.363. OCCUPANT TOTAL: =22 OCCUPANTS

E: MADEB.DESIGN@GMAIL.COM

MEP ENGINEER

JS ENGINEERING, INC.

705 LOS OLIVOS DR.

SAN GABRIEL, CA 81775

TEL: 626.497.0558

FAX: 323.328.1789

EMAIL:  JOEZHANG@SBCGLOBALNET

VICINITY MAP

BeaAe Pk

2010 CFC, CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE

2010 CBC, CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE

2010 CPC, CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE

2010 CMC, CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE

2010 CEC, CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE

2010 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

2010 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILIDNG STANDARDS CODE

e Pike atis T
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AT TIME OF PERMIT ISSUANCE, CONTRACTOR SHALL SHOW THEIR VALID
WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE CERTIFICATE.

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF STATE OF
CALIFORNIA TITLE 24 REGARDLESS OF THE INFORMATION INDICATED ON
THESE PLANS. {T IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL SUPERVISING
THE CONSTRUCTION TO ENSURE THAT THE WORK IS DONE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CODE REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO REQUESTING
INSPECTION.

EXCESS OR WASTE CONCRETE MAY NOT BE WASHED INTO THE PUBLIC
WAY OR ANY OTHER DRAINAGE SYSTEM. PROVISIONS SHALL BE MADE TO
RETAIN CONCRETE WASTES ON SITE UNTIL THEY CAN BE DISPOSED OF AS
SOLID WASTE.

SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT (SCAQMD) SHALL BE
NOTIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CALIFORNIA STATE LAW PRIOR TO START
QOF ANY DEMOLITION, ADDITION, AND/OR REMODEL WORK. THE SOUTH
COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT OFFICE IS LOCATED AT 21865
COPLEY DRIVE IN DIAMOND BAR, PHONE NO. {309) 396-2000. BE ADVISED,
SCAQMD MAY REQUIRE A 10 DAY WAIT PERIOD PRIOR TO START OF WORK.
SEDIMENTS AND OTHER MATERIALS MAY NOT BE TRACKED FROM THE SITE
BY VEHICLE TRAFFIC. THE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE ROADWAYS MUST
BE STABILIZED SO AS TO INHIBIT SEDIMENTS FROM BEING DEPOSITED INTO
THE PUBLIC WAY. ACCIDENTAL DEPOSITIONS MUST BE SWEPT UP
IMMEDIATELY AND MAY NOT BE WASHED DOWN BY RAIN OR OTHER MEANS.
STOCKPILES OF EARTH AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION RELATED MATERIALS
MUST BE PROTECTED FROM BEING TRANSPORTED FROM THE SITE BY THE
FORCES OF WIND OR WATER.

TRASH AND CONSTRUCTION RELATED SOLID WASTES MUST BE DEPOSITED
INTO A COVERED RECEPTACLE TO PREVENT CONTAMINATION OF
RAINWATER AND DISPERSAL BY WIND.

FUELS, OILS, SOLVENTS AND OTHER TOXIC MATERIALS MUST BE STORED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR LISTING AND ARE NOT TO CONTAMINATE THE
SOIL AND SURFACE WATERS. ALL APPROVED STORAGE CONTAINERS ARE
TO BE PROTECTED FROM THE WEATHER, SPILLS MUST BE CLEANED UP
IMMEDIATELY AND DISPOSED OF IN A PROPER MANNER. SPILLS MAY NOT
BE WASHED INTO THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM.

ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT SHALL NOT PREVENT THE BUILDING OFFICIAL FROM
REQUIRING THE CORRECTION OF ERRORS ON THESE PLANS OR FROM
PREVENTING ANY VIOLATION OF THE CODES ADOPTED BY THE CITY,
RELEVANT LAWS ORDINANCES, RULES AND/OR REGULATIONS.

SCOPE OF WORK

Rl ol i

PROPOSED RETAIL TI AREA = 657 SF

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: M

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: V-B {(SPRINKLERED)

EXTERIOR SIGNAGE, UNDER SEPERATE PLAN CHECK AND PERMIT
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ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES . £115/16" ‘]
ALL EQUIPMENT, ACCESSORIES AND WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN 24. GRAB BARS SHALL NOT ROTATE WITHIN THEIR FITTINGS. (3) #14X3" WOOD SCREWS W/ TN
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES WITH RESPECT TO MIN 2-1/4" PENETRATION FOR A l
HANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY, AND WITH FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL CODES. 3. AHANDRAIL OR GRAB BAR AND ANY WALL OR OTHER SURFACE ADJACENT TO ATTACHMENT TO BACKING -
IT SHALL BE A FREE OF ANY SHARP OR ABRASIVE ELEMENTS, EDGES SHALL ® &
DOORS AND HARDWARE: HAVE A MINIMUM RADIUS OF 1/8" o = 1387 EOMORE AVE.
1. DOORWAYS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING OF 32, WITHTHEDOOR  ALARMS: 1/8"- 304 STAINLESS STEEL MOUNTING u 54 MIN . 1 U
OPENED 90 DEGREES, MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND THE FLANGE WELDED TO 1-1/2° DIAMETER 18 12 42" MIN 30 MIN 4 F B25.363.4342
OPPOSITE STOP. 1. ATAMINIMUM, VISUAL SIGNAL APPLIANCES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN BUILDINGS GA 304 STAINLESS STEEL BAR MAX W MN_, 12 E (TYP. : B28.363.
AND FACILITIES IN EACH OF THE FOLLOWING AREAS: RESTROOMS AND ANY 36" MAX DOOR MOUNTED SIGNAGE ( ) MADER.DESIENBGMAIL.COM
2. 1/2" MAXIMUM TOTAL THRESHOLD HEIGHT WITH 1/4" MAXIMUM VERTICAL OTHER GENERAL USAGE AREAS (E.G., MEETING ROOMS), HALLWAYS, LOBBIES . NOTE: PICTOGRAMS AND/OR LETTERING ARE NOT REQUIRED
CHANGE AT EDGE. CHANGE IN LEVEL BETWEEN 1/4" AND 1/2" SHALL BE AND ANY OTHER AREA FOR COMMON USE. 24 ON DOOR-MOUNTED SIGNAGE. REVISIONS:
LEVELED WITH A SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 1:2. 56 GYPBD TYP. SEE ——— £ . ""—‘% : P T
2. AUDIBLE ALARMS, I PROVIDED, SHALL PRODUCE A SOUND THAT EXCEEDS FINISH SCHEDULE — ] ] 18 T
3. DOOR CLOSERS SHALL HAVE SWEEP PERIODS ADJUSTED SO THAT IT WILL THE PREVAILING EQUIVALENT SOUND LEVEL IN THE ROOM OR SPACE BY AT o, 1T !
TAKE A DOOR A MINIMUM OF THREE SECONDS TO MOVE FROM AN OPEN LEAST 15 DECIBELS OR EXCEEDS ANY MAXIMUM SOUND LEVEL WITH GRAD BAR MOUNTING —( - =2 ﬁi g" WALL MOUNTED SIGNAGE TO BE
POSITION OF 70 DEGREES TO A POSITION WHERE THE LEADING EDGE OF THE DURATION OF B0 SECONDS BY 5 DECIBELS, WHICHEVER IS LOUDER. SOUND ELEVATION: +33" AFF se L aMIN. D LOCATED ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR
M —
DOOR IS THREE INCHES FORM THE JAMB. LEVELS FOR ALARM SIGNALS SHALL NOT EXCEED 120 DECIBELS. T & = CLEAR OF DOOR-SWING. MOUNT
1-1/2" @ STAINLESS STEEL GRAB AT 60" TO CENTERLINE OF SIGN ﬁ& - -
4. HARDWARE: OPERABLE FROM INSIDE WITHOUT USE OF KEY OR SPECIAL 3. VISUAL ALARM SIGNALS SHALL BE INTEGRATED INTO THE BUILDING OR BAR W/ 1/8" - 304 STAINLESS FROM FLOOR
KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT AND OPERABLE BY LEVER TYPE HARDWARE, PANIC FACILITIY ALARM SYSTEM. IF SINGLE STATION AUDIBLE ALARMS ARE STEEL MOUNTING FLANGE P
BARS, PUSH-PULL ACTIVATING BARS (NOT REQUIRING GRASPING), MOUNTED PROVIDED, THEN SINGLE STATION VISUAL ALARMS SHALL BE PROVIDED. - Pt Date: 1282014
30°-44"AFF. VISUAL ALARM SIGNALS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM PHOTOMETRIC 2X BLOCKING / i Drawn By LM
AND LOCATION FEATURES: , i o o
5. MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE DOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 POUNDS FOR a A d . it
EXTERIOR DOORS AND INTERIOR DOORS SUCH PULL OR PUSH EFFORTS 34, THE LAMP SHALL BE A XENON STROBE TYPE OR EQUIVALENT. GRAB BAR ANCHORAGE WATER CLOSET CLEARANCES LTS ', B || ————
BEING APPLIED, AT RIGHT ANGLES TO HINGED DOORS AND AT THE CENTER 8 DA REQURENENT 4 2DA REGUIRENENT | % repesene by o drawng 2 ovne by, he gty f
PLANE OF SLIDING OR FOLDING DOCRS. COMPENSATING DEVICES OR 32, THE COLOR SHALL BE LEAR OR NOMINAL WHITE. v Y D g a0 vare exetd, ookt ad oo
AUTOMATIC DOOR OPERATORS MAY BE UTILIZED TO MEET THE ABOVE HEIGHT OF | & s o, an 10 conton i, spfed et Hore of
STANDARDS. WHEN FIRE DOORS ARE REQUIRED, THE MAXIMUM EFFORT TO 33. THE MAXIMUM PULSE DURATION SHALL BE TWO TENTHS OF ONE SECOND & = LETTERING % |8 N s s s saarens sl s
OPERATE THE DOOR MAY BE INCREASED NOT TO EXCEED 15 POUNDS. WITH A MAXIMUM DUTY CYCLE OF 40%. THE PULSE DURATION IS & g 55 & MIN TO 2° MAX / - & e o ol s e s 988 ot
DEFINED AS THE TIME INTERVAL BETWEEN INITIAL AND FINAL POINTS OF =R _, S < o2 & Cortracars shl vy an b resonsl fe 2 dimgnsns
6. EXIT DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED TYPE AND TESTED IN 10% OF MAXIMUM SIGNAL. & 2g & v £ Fo g UPPERCASE ant oo an t o s fce st b e of
ACCORDANCE WITH PROCEDURES ESTABLISH BY SFM 33.2 AND SFM 33.3. 2 2%z 8 ey £ 28 Zu CHARACTERS vanats rom e dmensons an condns show by ese
34. THE INTENSITY LEVEL SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 75 CANDELA. g 228 o ez O £Eg &8 CORRESPONDING dovgs
7. PROVIDE MINIMUM 10" HIGH SMOOTH SURFACE AT DOOR BOTTOMS, EITHER 2 Puzg Fr &g = F GRADE Il BRAILLE SMOOTH SURFACE R
ATTACHED PANEL OR BOTTOM RAIL EXCEPT ON AUTOMATIC OR SLIDING 35. THE FLASH RATE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1 HZ AND A MAXIMUM OF 3 HZ. s m8 %2 o § en
DOORS. 36" MIN S ae%s ww ! o] e &2
36. THE APPLIANCE SHALL BE PLACED 80" ABOVE THE HIGHEST FLOOR LEVEL : > F88 33 | EZ
CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS: WITHIN THE SPACE OR 6' BELOW THE CEILING, WHICHEVER IS LOWER. e &=z
TEIN =«
1. ACLEAR FLOOR SPACE THAT ALLOWS A FORWARD OR PARALLEL APPROACH 37. INGENERAL, NO PLACE IN ANY ROOM OR SPACE REQUIRED TO HAVE A ==
BY A PERSON USING A WHEELCHAIR SHALL BE PROVIDED AT CONTROLS, VISUAL SIGNAL APPLIANCE, SHALL BE MORE THAN 50'-0" FROM THE 2 oren X — =2
DISPENSERS, RECEPTACLES AND OTHER OPERABLE EQUIPMENT. THE CLEAR SIGNAL. IN LARGE ROOMS AND SPACES EXCEEDING 100-0" ACROSS, por il I I} ==
FLOOR SPACE SHALL BE 30" X 48", WITHOUT OBSTRUCTIONS 60" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR (SUCH AS o || = ! U ~ £ 2
AUDITORIUMS) DEVICES MAY BE PLACED AROUND THE PERMETER, 3 \’ WALL-SIGNAGE (TYP.) o= =B
2. ALL CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE SPACED AT A MAXIMUM OF 100-0" APART, N LIEU OF SUSPENDING ; << =
HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF APPLIANCES FROM THE CEILING. 2 TO HIGHEST OPERABLE PART OF =2
THE WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE CONTROLS SHALL BE NO = HAND CONTROLS AND BOT. OF -
MORE THAN 5 LBF. 3.8. NOPLACE IN COMMON CORRIDORS OR HALLWAYS IN WHICH VISUAL g MIRROR REFLECTIVE SURFACE
ALARM SIGNALING APPLIANCES ARE REQUIRED, SHALL BE MORE THAN Ldd
3. CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN 500" FROM THE SIGNAL. 1 f 0OR [
FORWARD AND SIDE REACH POSITIONS. ‘ NISH FL =
SIGNAGE: Lid
WATER CLOSETS: =
1. WHEN NEW SIGNS AND IDENTIFICATION DEVICES ARE PROVIDED, THE NEW
1. THE HEIGHT OF WATER CLOSES SHALL BE 17" 7O 19" MEASURED TO THE TOP SIGN AND / OR IDENTIFICATION DEVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CBC 9 DINING TABLE REQUIREMENTS 5 RESTROOM ACCESSORIES 1 RESTROOM SIGNAGE LiJd
OF THE TOILET SEAT. SEATS SHALL NO BE SPRUNG TO RETURN TO A LIFTED SECTION 11178 5. 'ADA REQUIREMENT ADA REQUIREMENT ADA REQUIREMENT -
POSITION. -
2, LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL HAVE A WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT RATIO 60" i ==
2. TOILET PAPER DISPENSERS THAT CONTROL DELIVERY, OR THAT DO NOT BETWEEN 3:5 AND 1:1 AND A STROKE WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT RATIO BETWEEN 15 718" ML =
PERMIT CONTINUOUS FLOW, SHALL NOT BE USED. AND 1:10. CHARACTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL BE SIZED MIN =
ACCORDING TO THE VIEWING DISTANCE FROM WHICH THEY ARE TO BE READ. 6 MIN g &
3. GRAB BARS AND RECEPTACLES SHALL BE MOUNTED AS PER CODE. THE MINIMUM HEIGHT IS MEASURED USING AN UPPER CASE 'X. LOWER CASE ==
CHARACTERS ARE PERMITTED. FOR SIGNS SUSPENDED OR PROJECTED ° - o
LAVATORIES AND MIRRORS: ABOVE THE FLOOR, THE MINIMUM CHARACTER HEIGHT SHALL BE 3. ==
T — -
1. LAVATORIES SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH THE RIM OR COUNTER SURFACE NO 3. CHARACTER AND SYMBOLS SHALL CONTRACT WITH THEIR BACKGROUND. 2] i N e [~ Joe
HIGHER THAN 34" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR. PROVIDE A CLEARANCE OF AT EITHER LIGHT CHARACTERS ON A DARK BACKGROUND OR DARK CHARACTERS b \\ L= =
LEAST 29" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR TO THE BOTTOM OF THE APRON AS ON A LIGHT BACKGROUND. < . S| o =
INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES . g Fﬂiﬂmﬂﬂ_l =g
4. WHERE RAISED CHARACTERS OR SYMBOLS ARE SUED, THEY SHALL COMFORM > & \ /’
2. KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCES SHALL BE AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS. TO THE FOLLOWING: s < \ /
1. EXITDOORS SHALL SWING IN THE DIRECTION OF EXIT TRAVEL WHEN SERVING P < P
3. HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPERS UNDER LAVATORIES SHALL BE INSULATED OR 4.1, LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL BE RAISED 1/32° AND SHALL BE SANS ANY HAZARDOUS AREA OR WHEN SERVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR MORE. ~—=Z STAMR
OTHERWISE CONFIGURED TO PROTECT AGAINST CONTACT. THERE SHALL BE SERIF UPPERCASE CHARACTERS AND ACCOMPANIED WITH GRADE 2
NO SHARD DR ABRASIVE SUREACES UNDER L AVAYORIES. BRAILLE 2. EXIT DOOR SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT USE OF AKEY OR
ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.
4. FAUCET CONTROLS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT 4.2, RAISED CHARACTERS OR SYMBOLS SHALL BE AT LEAST 5/8" HIGH; 3. WIDTH AND HEIGHT OF REQUIRED EXIT DOORWAYS TO COMPLY WITH TITLE 24, SIGNAGE
REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST, THE 1005313
FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVE THE FAUCET SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 5 FOOT 4.3. PICTORIAL SYMBOL SIGNS (PICTOGRAMS) SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY o
POUNDS. LEVER-OPERATED, PUSH-TYPE AND ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED THE EQUIVALENT VERBAL DESCRIPTION PLACED DIRECTLY BELOW THE 4. EXITS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ANY TIME THE BUILDING IS OCCUPIED, WITH 18" 37
MECHANISMS ARE ACCEPTABLE EXAMPLES OF ACCEPTABLE DESIGNS. IF PICTOGRAM. THE BORDER DIMENSIONS OF THE PICTOGRAM SHALL BE A LIGHT HAVING AN INTENSITY OF NOT LESS THAN ONE FOOT-CANDLE AT FLOOR LMIN L MIN
SELF-CLOSING VALVES ARE USED, THE FAUCET SHALL REMAIN OPEN FOR AT MINIMUM OF 6" IN HEIGHT. LEVEL
LEAST 10 SECONDS. :
5. CONTRACTED GRADE 2 BRAILLE SHALL BE WHEREVER BRAILLE SYMBOLS ARE 5. EXIT SIGN SHALL BE PER TITLE 24,1003 ISSUANCES: DATE:
5. MIRRORS SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE REFLECTING SPECIFICALLY REQUIRED IN OTHER PORTIONS OF THESE REGULATIONS. 6. FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE DETERMINED B FIELD INSPECTOR. @ INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY 2 SINGLE ACCOMONDATION TOILET
SURFACE NO HIGHER THAN 40" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR. MIRRORS THAT DOTS SHALL BE 1/10" ON CENTERS IN EACH CELL WITH 2/10" SPACE BETWEEN A REQUIREMENT
ARE INTENDED TO BE USED BY BOTH AMBULATORY PEOPLE AND WHEELCHAIR CELLS. DOTS SHALL BE RAISED A MINIMUM OF 1/40" ABOVE THE 7. BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS 7O BE PROVIDED ON THE FRONT OF ALL ADA REQUIREMENT ADA REQUIREME
USERS, SUCH AS MIGHT BE PROVIDED IN A SINGLE OCCUPANCY TOILET ROOM BACKGROUND. BUILDINGS AND SHALL BE VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM STREET FRONTING THE
OR ANY TOILET ROOM HAVING ONE MIRROR, MUST BE AT LEAST 74" RIGH AT PROPERTY, SAID NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND.
THEIR TOP MOST EDGE. 6. Qéaggwg“;\“/ﬁﬁ"gxgﬁfﬁyﬁwf\?{ ’éﬁgﬁiiﬁbﬁ,ﬁ‘i@,ﬁ‘é’#&ﬁ%ﬁé R 8. COMMERCIAL DUMPSTERS OR CONTAINERS WITH AN INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY ON .
GRAB BARS: LEADING TO AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF TRAVEL SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH A 15 CUBIC YARDS OR GREATER SHALL NOT BE STORED OR SPACED WITHIN FIVE EQ. EQ. 4 S0MN_
SIGN DISPLAYING THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AND WITH FEET OF COMBUSTIBLE WALLS. OPENINGS OR COMBUSTIBLE ROOF EAVE LINES
1. THE NOMINAL DIAMETER OR WIDTH OF THE GRIPPING SURFACE OR A ANDRAIL DIRECTIONAL SIGNS, AS REQUIRED, TO BE VISIBLE TO PERSONS ALONG BIMOFMRROR =
OR GRAB BAR SHALL BE 1-1/4” TO 1-1/2" OR THE SHAPE SHALL PROVIDE AN APPROACHING PEDESTRIAN WAYS AS PER CODE. UNLESS AREAS CONTAINING DUMPSTER ARE PROTECTED BY AN APPROVED TOP OF COUNTER
EQUIVALENT GRIPPING SURFACE. i HANDRAILS OR GRAB BARS ARE SPRINKLER SYSTEM. z i o B -
MOUNTED ADJACENT TO A WALL, THE SPACE BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE 7. WHEN PERMANENT IDENTIFICAITON IS PROVIDED FOR ROOMS AND SPACES, 9. SEPARATION OF EXITS OR EXIT = ACCESS DOORWAYS SHALL COMPLY WITH o s z3 m—— %
GRAB BAR SHALL BE 1-1/2°. RAISED LETTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY UBC.CHAT0.1003.3 e =3 - MNAREA z| Z| F| 2 SHEET TITLE:
BRAILLE IN CONFORMANCE WITH CODE. SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE e o O #1 oknees 5| 2| 2l B -
2. THE STRUCTURAL STRENGTH OF GRAB BARS, FASTENERS , AND MOUNTING WALL ADJACENT TO THE LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR. WHERE THERE IS NO 10. AN APPROVAL FIXED FIRE EXTINGUISHER SYSTEM FOR THE KITCHEN HOOD, EXIT X X = roecr R Bl S ACCESSIBILITY NOTES +
DEVICES SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS: WALL SPACE TO THE LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR, INCLUDING AT DOUBLE LEAF DUCTS AND COOKING SURFACES SHALL BE HANDLED BY THE LICENSED FIRE e L]
DOORS, SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED ON THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL. o e "
2.1. BENDING STRESS N A GRAB BAR INDUCED BY THE MAXIMUM BENDING MOUNTING HEIGHT SHALL BE 60" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR TO THE PROTECTION CO. < TOECLR «[ O MINKNEE CLR DETAILS
MOMENT FROM THE APPLICATICN OF 250 LBF SHALL BE LESS THAN THE CENTERLINE OF THE SIGN. MOUNTING LOCATION SHALL BE DETERMINED SO 11. THE LICENSED FIRE PROTECTION CO. IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE UL APPROVAL N 1
ALLOWABLE STRESS FOR THE MATERIAL OF THE GRAB BAR. THAT A PERSON MAY APPROACH WITHIN 3* OF SIGNAGE WITHOUT SYSTEM NUMBER, THE SUBMISSION U.L. APPROVAL SCHEMATIC DRAWING TO 112" MIN (BRALLE) . NOTE: MIN
ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING OBJECTS OR STANDING WITHIN THE SWING OF 7 MIN | - DVIE:
22. SHEAR STRESS INDUCED IN A FASTENER OR MOUNTING DEVICE FROM ADOOR. AREA INSPECTION UNIT. . UNDER LAVATORY PIPES SHALL BE INSULATED AND PROTECTED
THE APPLICATION OF 250 LBF SHALL BE LESS THAN THE ALLOWABLE 12. INTERIOR FINISH SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH U.B.C. CHA 8, TABLE - 7/ By AGAINST CONTACT. BY THE FOLLOWING METHODS:
LATERAL LOAD OF EITHER THE FASTENER OR MOUNTING DEVICE ORTHE 8. AS SPECIFIED IN CBC SECTION 1011.3, TACTILE SIGNAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED BA&B 1. EASY-TO-REMOVE COSMETIC COVER
SUPPORTING STRUCTURE, WHICHEVER IS THE SMALLER ALLOWABLE THAT COMPLIES WITH CBC SECTION 11178.5.1, AND SHALL BE LOCATED AT 13, ALL DRAPES, HANGINGS, CURTAINS, DROPS AND ALL OTHER DECORATIVE 2. COVER MOUNTED DIRECTLY ON SUPPORT BRACKETS
LOAD. EACH GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR DOOR AND SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH THE : : : i ) N W/ PROTECTIVE OVERLA -
WORD “EXIT MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH LA. CO. FIRE CODE CHAPTER 11. 3. FOAMOR FIBER INSULATION W/ PROTECTIVE OVERLAP SHEET ND: 28]
2.3. TENSILE FORCE INDUCED IN A FASTENER BY A DIRECT TENSION FORCE
OF 250 LBF PLUS THE MAXIMUM MOMENT FROM THE APPLICATION OF 250 AVATORY CLEARANCE A D |
LBF SHALL BE LESS THAN THE ALLOWABLE WITHDRAWAL LOAD BETWEEN RA
THE FASTENER AND THE SUPPORT STRUCTURE. 7 TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE 3 L 0 "
'ADA REQUIREMENT ADA REQUIREMENT e




300 W OCEAN BLVD |

OCEAN BLVD.

(E) ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL
FROM PUBLIC RIGHT-OF -WAY
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250 W OCEAN BLVD STORE ANALYSIS

1382 EDMORE AVE.

ROWLAND HEIGHTS, DA 91748
1: 626.888.9182

F: B26.363.4342

250 W OCEAN BLVD
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300 W OCEAN BLVD, SWTEG

LONG BEACH, CA 90802

SITE PLAN
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ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL FROM
HANDICAP PARKING STALL

| &
——T\‘ (EYH.C. PARKING STALL:

1 SCALE: 1"=20-0"

UNIT FLOOR AREA TYPE BUSINESS NAME MADEB.DESIGNEEMAIL.CON
11 2670 SF RESTAURANT BUONOS
1-2A 1400 SF LOUNGE VILLAGE REVISIONS:
# ONE  DESCRIPTION
1-28 763 SF LOUNGE BREW HAS N
1-3 1590 SF OFFICE ACCREDITED SURETY & CASUALTY =
14 4261 SF VACANT VACANT
1-5 1535 SF RETAIL PAWS
Piotate: 1282014
Drawn By LM
300 W OCEAN BLVD STORE ANALYSIS Eroject o
UNIT FLOOR AREA TYPE BUSINESS NAME Al ideas, designs. arvangements. and plans indicated o
51 EZSF VACANT VACANT e et
8-2 1900 SF RESTAURANT MOSHERS GOURMET w52 or. and 1 cnnnero»nﬂ with, the specched progees Nong of
such ideas. designs arvangements of plans shatl be used without
6-3 3128 SF OFFICE HEALTHCARE PARTNERS et of ALESLosins Wton
these Grawngs shafl have precedence over scaled dmensions.
6-4 4236 SF VACANT VACANT Contractors shall veriy and be responsble for s dmensians
and conditions un the job. and this athce must be nothed of 2l
6-5 652 SF RETAIL SUNSHINE CONVIENCE MARKET anlons o th dimarsans s contons sbown by s
6-6 883 SF HAIR SALOON THE DEN ANDREW KRIPP e
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Mu?ﬁ« >u

Beer

LEGEND

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

I

JACTILE EXIT SIGNS:
INSTALL WALL MOUNTED BRAILE "EXIT" SIGNAGE @ +60°

AFF. COORDINATE THE SIGNAGE REQUIREMENT WITH

F===77  EXISTING WALL/FIXTURE / DOOR / WINDOW TO THE EXIT SIGNAGE NOTES, SHEET A1.0
be—e——-  BEREMOVED
BEREMOVER EXIT SIGN
SHALL BE ILLUMINATED INTERNALLY & EXTERNALLY
. , .
ZA 5Tk eveson soasd Excw Sie 0wt EXIT] LESS THAN 50 FOOT-CANDLES FROM ETHER LAVP
STUDS @ 16" OC; SEE DTL 2/A2.1 FOR WALL AND W/ BACKUP POWER TO LAST NOT LESS THAN 80
CONSTRUCTION; SEE 1/A2.1 FOR STUD SCHEDULE MINUTES CONTINUED ILLUMINATION IN CASE OF
PRIMARY POWER LOSS.
|
{
|
s
il ;
” T _
o M
RELOCATED N) MOP SINK
ELEC. PANEL /
g / U @ {N) FURRED WALL TO
z —— ] — — INCLUDE PLUMBING LINES
] I }E&xda EENES [ N s |
3 . e/ \ &
2 | I 1 (N) UNISEX y ]
-
- DOOR TO REMAIN CLOSED
. / <
- B N~ < |
|
it N ™
g g 18 =
= () RETAIL S ‘
E)ELEC. PANELTO — | | 8 = i N STOREFRONT &
el T
: ausspoorro ||
75 38 3 zg L3l 3 g4 ] .
[=2] -l [
: : =]
= \ &
o
£ -
o g ADA COUNTER
HEIGHT TO BE 28"34"
[=23
8 ) = | ~
— F [
I |
e | —— | m——— | s | I WA | S50 I, i —l... 1| |1 | — ’
1/2" THRESHOLD MAX, |

FLOOR PLAN

METAL STUD & FRAMING

LINE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE PROVIDE
2X4 MIN. BLOCKING WHERE WALL IS
PARALLEL TO STRUCTURAL FRAMING.
DO NOT ATTACH TO UNDERSIDE OF

1 SCALE: 1/4"= 10"

WALL SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF METAL STUDS, AS NOTED ON
DRAWINGS, AT 16" 0.C., 20 GA MIN. SUPPLEMENTARY FRAMING, RUNNERS,
FURRING, BLOCKING AND BRACING SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED AT
OPENINGS AND WHEN OTHER WORK CANNOT BE ADEQUATELY
SUPPORTED ON GYPSUM BOARD ALONE.

METAL STUDS MUST BE LISTED BY AN APPROVED TESTING AND LISTING
AGENCY {ICBO ES) AND MUST BE INSTALLED PER THE LISTING AND
MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, AS PER CBC, VOLUME 2,
SECTION 4611.5.

PROVIDE 3-5/8" METAL STUD DIAGONAL BRACING ON ALL WALLS AS
REQUIRED BY CODE.

ALL SQUARE CORNER BEADS SHALL BE EVERLAST CORNER BEADS BY
PHILLIPS MANUFACTURING COMPANY: 800-822-5055, OR APPROVED
EQUAL.

ALL FULL HEIGHT PARTITIONS SHALL BE WEDGED LIGHTLY TO CEILING
STRUCTURE ABOVE. ALL OTHER WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED UP 6"
ABOVE CEILING GRID, UNO. ANY ADDITIONAL BRACING SHALL BE PROVIDED
BY THE FRAMING CONTRACTOR.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL REQUIRED BLOCKING FOR
FURNITURE, SHELVING AND CABINETS, ETC. WiTH THE APPROPRIATE
VENDOR. PROVIDE TWO (2) ROWS MINIMUM 8" HIGH, 20 GA METAL
STRAPPING ON STUDS AT ALL CABINET WALLS AND WHERE NOTED ON
PLANS.

NON-COMBUSTIBLE FIRE STOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT OPENINGS
AROUND VENTS, CABLING, PIPES AND DUCTS AT CEILING AND FLOOR
LEVELS.

ALL STUDS AND/OR JOINTS AND ACCESSORIES SHALL BE GALVANIZED
WITH A MIN G-60 COATING AND OF THE TYPE, SIZE, STEEL THICKNESS AND
SPACING SHOWN ON THE PLANS. STUDS, RUNNERS (TRACK), BRACING
AND BRIDGING SHALL BE MANUFACTURED PER ASTM SPECIFICATION
C-955. ALL GALVANIZED STUDS, JOISTS AND ACCESSORIES, 14 GA. OR
HEAVIER, SHALL BE FORMED FROM STEEL THAT CONFORMS TO THE
REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM A -466 WITH A YIELD STRENGTH OF 50 KSi AS SET
FORTH IN SECTION A3.1 OF THE AiS! "SPECIFICATION FOR DESIGN Of
COLD-FORMED STEEL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS", LATEST EDITION (1886).

CONNECTIONS SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED WITH SEL-DRILLING SCREWS OR
WELDING SO THAT THE CONNECTION MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE DESIGN
LOADS REQUIRED AT THAT CONNECTION.

STUDS SHALL BE INSTALLED SEATED SQUARELY (WITHIN 1/16") AGAINST
THE WEB PORTION OF THE TOP AND BOTTOM TRACKS. TRACKS SHALL
REST ON A CONTINUQOUS, UNIFORM BEARING SURFACE.

CUTTING OF STEEL FRAMING MEMBERS MAY BE ACCOMPLISHED WITH A
SAW OR SHEAR. TORCHING CUTTINGOF LOAD BEARING MEMBERS 1S NOT
PERMITTED. BURNING OF HOLES OR CUTS IN ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBERS
IN THE FIELD ARE NOT PERMITTED UNLESS SPECIICALY APPROVED BY THE
ARCHITECT.

TEMPORARY BRACING SHALL BE PROVIDED AND LEFT IN PLACE UNTIL
WORK 1S PERMANENTLY STABILIZED.

VERTICAL ALIGNMENT (PLUMBNESS) OF STUDS SHALL BE WITHIN 1/360TH
OF THE SPAN. HORIZONTAL ALIGNMENT (LEVELNESS) OF WALLS SHALL BE
WITHIN 1/960TH OF THEIR RESPECTIVE LENGTHS.

SPACING OF STUDS SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN # 1/8" FROM THE DESIGNS
SPACING PROVIDED THAT THE CUMULATIVE ERROR DOES NOT EXCEED
THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FINISHING MATERIALS.

CONCEALED SPACES WITHIN PARTITIONS, WALLS, FLOORS, STAIRS,
FURRING, PIP SPACES, COLUMN ENCLOSURES, ETC. SHALL BE FIRE
STOPPED WiTH NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL.

ROOF DECK.

CUT FLANGE AND ———— —
BEND TO 45°

DESIGN

248 SCREWS @ EACH LOCATION

45° ANGLE BRACING 3-5/8" X 25 GA
METAL STUDS @ 48" 0.C.
ALTERNATING DIRECTIONS

L, 6 MIN

AN | CUT FLANGE AND BEND TO 45°

c~— 2+#8 SCREWS @ EACH BRACE AND

@ OVERLAP FOLD

1 [

\ 25 GA METAL RUNNER TRACK
CEILING PER FINISH SCHEDULE
L 5/8" GYP BD FINISH EA SIDE

PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING @ MID
HGT WHERE STUD EXCEED 100"

Y

L
. 3-5/8" X 25 GA METAL STUDS @ 16"
0.C. 122" MAX HGT. (6" WIDE @
PLUMBING WALL PER PLAN)

R-13 INSULATION LOCATION PER
FLOOR PLAN

EACH END; HILTI ICC-ER 1663

| / | BASE AND FLOOR FINISH, SEE
e Z40 /L FINISH SCHEDULE

b e 25 GA, METAL RUNNER TRACK W/
N #8 SCREW EA SIDE @ EA STUD.

1

{E) CONC. SLAB FLOOR

POWER ACTUATED FASTENER @ 32°
O.C. MIN OF 2 PER PIECE, 12" WITHIN

METAL STUDS NON-BEARING PARTITION

@6" ABOVE CEILING

KING STUD | SPAN HEADER
|: 4 SIZE OF WALL X 20GA H
|: 60" SIZE OF WALL X 20GA H
I 80" SIZE OF WALL X 20GA D
E 120 SIZE OF WALL X 18GA B
D: 16-0" SIZE OF WALL X 16GA E

!NTERIOR PARTITIONS (NON-LOAD BEARING)

. ALL THE METAL STUDS USED SHALL BE "CLARKWESTERN" TYPE OR

APPROVED EQUAL.

2. THE BRIDGING, BLOCKING OR END BEARING STIFFENERS SHALL BE AS
REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURER UNO ON THE DRAWINGS.

3. ALL THE STUDS SHALL CONFORM TO ICCER 4843P APPROVAL.

4. UNO ON THE PLANS, USE THE FOLLOWING GUIDELINE FOR STUD SIZE &
SPACING FOR INTERIOR PARTITIONS.

5. TOP TRACK SIZE WILL BE MIN. 20 GA FOR PARTITION UNO SEE DETAIL
FOR DEMISING WALL SLIP TRACK.

MAX. CLEAR HEIGHT
TYPE 16" 0.C. 24"0C.
3-5/8" X 1-5/8" X 26 GA 16-0" 15-0°
3-5/8" X 1-5/8" X 20 GA 20-0" 180"
6" X 1-5/8" X 20 GA 300"
6" X 1-5/8" X 18 GA 340"
6" X 1-5/8" X 16 GA 36-0"
STUD FASTENING: HEAD TYPE:
20 GA = TYPE §-12 SCREWS METAL-METAL = PAN HEAD
25 GA=TYPE § SCREWS GYP BD TO METAL = BUGLE HEAD

USE 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP 8D @ 1-HR FIRE-RATED CONSTRUCTION

STUD SCHEDULE

METAL STUDS NON-BEARING PARTITION

1382 EDMDRE AVE.

ROWLAND HEIGHTS, Ch 81748
T: £26.888.0182

F: 626.363.4342

MADER DESIGNEEMAIL.LOM

REVISIBNS:
# ONE_ DESCRPTION
00217

Plot Date: 1.28.2014

DrawnBy: LM
Project No.
]

Al idgas. designs, arrangements, and pians mdiceted ar
represented by tis drawing ars owned by. and the property of
ADES Designs, and were creales, evahved, and developed for
use o, and in conmeston with, the specified project None of
such ideas. designs arrangements of plans shall be used withat
the writter permussian of MADEBDesigas Written dimensions of
these drawings shail have precedence over scaled dimensions
Tontractors shait verdy and be responsible for ali dimensisns
and conditinns on the ob, and this othce must be notiked of ali
variations from the dimensigns and canditions shown by these
dravings

LONG BEACH, CA 90802

300 WOCEAN BLVD., SUFTE &

SUNSHINE CONVENIENCE MARKET

TENANT IMPROVEMENT

ISSUANCES: DATE:

SHEET TITLE:
FLOOR PLAN + KITCHEN
EOUIPMENT LIST

SHEET ND 4[6]




CEILING NOTES | .

THE FOLLOWING NOTES/ REQUIREMENTS APPLY TO SUSPENDED CEILING BEING INSTALLED IN SDC D:

1.

N

CEILING AREA SURROUNDED BY WALLS WHICH CONNECT DIRECTLY TO THE STRUCTURE ABOVE WHICH 1S GREATER
THAN 144 SQ. FT. MUST HAVE LATERAL FORCE BRACING.

. MAIN RUNNER AND CROSS RUNNERS MUST BE SUPPORTED WITHIN 8 OF EACH WALL WITH #12 GA WIRE OR APPROVED

DES DN

1382 EOMORE AVE.
RUWLAND HEIGHTS. CA 91748

= 3. ASTRUT IS TO BE ATTACHED TO THE SUSPENSION SYSTEM AND TO THE STRUCTURE ABOVE AT EACH BRACING MADEE DESIEKEEWMAIL LM
B 4. RIGID BRACING MAY BE USED INSTEAD OF DIAGONAL SPLAY WIRE, RIGID BRACING MUST LIMIT CEILING MOVEMENT TO REVISIONS:
u HH LESS THAN 1/4* AT THE POINT OF ATTACHMENT. (SPLAY WIRE BRACING IS CLUSTERS OF FOUR-WIRES ATTACHED TO # DATE DESCRIPTION
o o o 1 THE MAIN BEAM WITHIN 2-INCHES OF A CROSS TEE INTERSECTION). )
Il
D 5. HORIZONTAL RESTRAINT POINTS ARE TO BE LOCATED NO MORE THAN 12' O.C. IN EACH DIRECTION, AND THE FIRST
oo o Tl TaTeTaTe 0 o e o T POINT WITHIN 6-FEET OF EACH WALL.
6. ATTACHMENT OF THE BRACING WIRES TO THE MAIN BEAM AND THE STRUCTURE SHOULD SUPPORT THE GREATER OF
200 POUNDS OR THE ACTUAL DESIGN LOAD WITH A SAFETY FACTOR OF TWO. PI
ot Date: 128.2014
Nré 7. THE WIDTH OF THE PERIMETER SUPPORTING CLOSURE ANGLE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 2", Drawnfly. LM
(N} RETAIL Project No
8. ONE END OF CEILING GRID MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE CLOSURE ANGLE, THE OTHER END SHALL HAVE A 314" IETERRERENS
CLEARANCE FROM THE WALL AND SHALL REST UPON, AND BE FREE TO SLIDE ON A CLOSURE ANGLE. e e pene o
HAES Designs, and were created, evolved, and developed for
9. CEILINGS OVER 2500 SQ. FT. MUST HAVE SEISMIC SEPARATION JOINTS OR FULL HEIGHT PARTITIONS, s . s wh. e e s Vv o
such ideas. designs arrangements af pians shalf be used without
o o o o 10. CEILING WITHOUT RIGID BRACING MUST HAVE A 2-INCH OVERSIZED TRIM RING FOR SPRINKLERS AND OTHER v st s s s
. Lontractors shall verify and be respansibie for 8l dmensran:
PENETRATIONS oo ot - . o s s i o
11. CHANGES IN THE CEILING PLAN MUST HAVE POSITIVE BRACING. s i . gressar nd s i by e
R
'l 12. CABLE TRAYS AND ELECTRICAL CONDUITS MUST BE INDEPENDENTLY SUPPORTED AND BRACED. o
=
:r**-——J, i i i 13. IF PARTITIONS ARE ATTACHED TO THE SUSPENDING SYSTEM, THEY MUST BE LATERALLY BRACED TO THE BUILDING % 2
[ | | l STRUCTURE. &= 3
=2 =
14, VERTICAL HANGER WIRES ARE TO BE: = E
14.1. NOT MORE THAN 4 FEET ON CENTER — = =
14.2. MUST PLUMP WITHIN 1IN 6 <] Pl
14.3. TIED WITH THREE TURNS IN 3 INCHES zg S35
15. ALL LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE ATTACHED (WITH APPROVED SCREWS OR CLIPS) TO THE SUSPENDED CEILING GRID Y =
REFLECTED CEILING PL SYSTEMS @ TWO OPPOSING SIDES. ATTACHED DEVICE MUST BE ABLE TO WITHSTAND 100% OF THE FIXTURE WEIGHT. - &2
I AN 16. LIGHT FIXTURES LESS THAN 10 LBS - (1) #12 GA HANGER WIRE FROM THE FIXTURE HOUSING TO THE STRUCTURE u""'
e ABOVE; THIS WIRE MAY BE SLACK. =
17. LIGHT FIXTURES BETWEEN 11 TO 55 LBS - (2)#12 GA HANGER WIRES CONNECTED FROM THE FIXTURE HOUSING TO THE —
STRUCTURE ABOVE, THIS WIRE MAY BE SLACK. =
Ll
18. LIGHT FIXTURE IS 56 LB OR MORE - SHALL BE SUPPORTED DIRECTLY FROM THE STRUCTURE ABOVE WITHOUT USING —
THE CEILING SUSPENSION SYSTEM FOR DIRECT SUPPORT. =
3IXEQ, e ==
SEISMIC POST; S
EQ . EO . EQ SCHEDULE EE ATTAGHED TO THE STRUCTURE 19, PENDANT MOUNTED FIXTURES - MUST BE SUPPORTED W/ #9 GA TIED DIRECTLY TO STRUCTURE ABOVE. THEY MAY NOT 3 =
1 1 v — USE THE CEILING SUSPENSION SYSTEM FOR SUPPORT. =
ABOVE W/ MIN. OF 4 TURNS IN Ldd =
. HORIZONTAL RESTRAINT THE FIRST 1-1/2" = é
N BRACING - (4) #12 GA -
o ‘ SPLAYED @ 45° IN VERTICAL WIRE HANGER - %
= 445 S SCREWS 4DIRECTIONS. ALL WIRES S 607 MAX FROM WAL TO 1207 0.C. EAWAY B =
L/ ) ATTACHED TO MAIN 5% Max \\P\‘\% 45° MAX ATTACHED 7O SUSPENSION 15T COMPRESSION STRUT COMPRESSION STRUT = = =
+H/ RUNNER W/ MIN. 4 TURNS MEMBER W/ MIN. OF 3 TURNS IS =
' IN THE FIRST 1-1/2* > IN THE FIRST 3 ATTACHED END #1 - ADJ TO ATTACHED END #2 = g =
g gl | TOP OF PARTITION WALL O&s@o SEISMIC LOCKING CLIP #12 GA VERTICAL HANGER - - - =
x SPLICE PROVIDE (2) #10 s MAIN RUNNER ° WIRE W/ 8" MAX EMBEDMENT - . ° -3
N TILE SCREWS AFTER TILE @4-0"EA WAY, TYP. g ° STAME
'n PANEL IS INSTALLED CROSS RUNNER o=
45° 3.5/8" X 25GA 2
N\ B X 25GA BRACE X LATERAL SUPPORT POINT @ £5
a SEISMIC POST SCHEDULE: 12-0 EA. WAY W/ 60" MAX g2z °
g = = _ SPACING / USAGE NOTES: EMBEDMENT FROM PERIMETER & I
:, . MTL STUD SIZE ! (1) 58" 25 GA | @) 155" 25 GA 1 @) 2412 25 GA 1. MAXIMUM 8" EMBEDMENT FROM PERIMETER WALL WALL <& g =
NN ~ / HEIGHTUSAGE | UPTOB-0" [ 8-0"TO 100" | 10-0°TO 150 2. #12 GAWIRE - 40" ON CENTER IN EA DIRECTION e 24 9 z
NOTE: PROVIDE HORIZONTAL RESTRAINT BRACING ONLY IF CEILING AREA 3. WIRES MORE THAN 1IN 6 OUT-OF-PLUMB ARE NOT ALLOWED [ o ] ZUXad RECESSED opl Hlle 2
MEETS OR EXGEEDS 1,000 SQ. FT. UNLESS COUNTER SLOPING WIRES ARE PROVIDED 1.0 1 FLUORESGCENT LIGHT FIXTURES; g o I3 o
SEE ELEC PLAN. i z|2 o) zlz2 8
~\ALT. LATERAL BRACING DETAIL LATERAL SUPPORT BRACE VERTICAL WIRE HANGER o ? L =2 s & || issuaces owe
6 : 4 2 1./1XC1 HVACAR DIFFUSERS W/ g =
METAL STUDS NON-BEARING PARTITION SUSPENDED GRID SUSPENDED GRID M APPROVED CLIPS OR WIRES AS o 3
REQ'D BY CITY STANDARDS by CROSS K
PLYWOOD SHEATHING & MAX (TYP.); SEE MECH DRAWINGS. E © RONKER pud
WHERE OCCURS 1 118" POP RIVET g z
[ [=]
RAFTER OR JOIST nE VERTICAL HANGER WIRE A N ) 2
O ) s
1/4" @ SCREW EYE W/ FULL MAIN/CROSS RUNNER ———= i 4 0.C.EA. WAY, TYP 5
THREAD EMBEDMENT {1-1/4" o 11 VERT WIRE HANGER
AN PENETRATION] ACOUSTIC TILE ——mme 5 i N
HANGER OR BRACING WIRE CLOSURE ANGLE (2" MIN) lz_ =
TYPE 1 FASTENED TO WALL ATTACHED END MIN SHEET TITLE:
SE— 8" MAX
PLYWOOD SHEATHING ) v to REFLECTED CEILING
WHERE OCCURS ! 34" CLR.
RAFTER OR JOIST VERTICAL HANGER WIRE X FREE END #2 - ADJ. TO FREE END #1 PLAN « INTERIDR
(3) 1-1/2° X 9 GA. STAPLES OR ' p MAIN/ CROSS RUNNER ———— ELEVATIONS
(3) STRONGHOLD ' NALLS @ 4 (4 [~
EACH WIRE LOOP // ACOUSTIC TILE £ SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES
CLOSURE ANGLE (2" MIN) 7
HANGER OR BRACING WIRE ng ) FASTENED TO WAL UNATTACHED END w1
NOTE: GRID MUST BE ATTACHED TO TWO ADJACENT WALLS; OPPOSITE SEE—
NOTE: ALL WIRE LOOPS TO BE TIED BY MIN (4) TURNS IN THE FIRST 1-1/2" WALLS MUST HAVE A 3/4" CLEARANCE. HEET N: afB]
5 HANGER WIRE ATTACHMENT 3 GRID @ WALL 1 SUPPORT SPACING AS [I
SUSPENDED GRID SUSPENDED GRID SUSPENDED GRID et




DOOR SCHEDULE

FINISH SCHEDULE \
\\ N DOOR ‘ HARDWARE REMARKS y
NAME FLOOR | WALL | BASE | CEILING REMARKS \
[+ %
RETAIL Fia | GB2 | B3 | ACTA g |z
215 Siz|aw 1382 EDMORE AVE.
RESTROOM Fld | GB2 B3 GB-2 3 g Sy 3| 8lS & ROWLAND HE(BHTS, LA 81748
1 B|2e Ila|w 1. 626888 9182
3 x S |u DOCR FRAME | FINisHES | GLASS |t § @ §§ 5x/3 f. 625.363.4342
¥ = o £ | WIDTHXHEIGHT | THICK MATERIAL YIBI8 8 TR 20 WADER.BESIENBEMAIL.CON
&
_41. 113 3-0"X 6-8" |13/4" ALUM/ TEMP. GLASS | ALUMINUM | (NTED olo ol 1 @ G @ @ REVISIONS:
= = — TR # DATE  DESCRIPTION
| - PRV P olo 00| o
N - T 2 2 3-0"X7-0" (13/4 WOOD ALUMINUM | ercToRy BN @ 013212
PRV " PAINTED/
3 1 3-0" X 6'-8 13/ SOLID CORE ALUMINUM FACTORY FIN, Ol0 e} e} Q)
Q\THRESHOLD TRANSITION 4 1 3-0"X6-8" |13/4" GALV. STEEL GALV. STEEL F’Z’g%g%m' o Q)
ADA REQUIREMENT
5 |3 3-0" X 6-8" |13/4" ALUM./ TEMP. GLASS | ALUMINUM | (A uNTED/ o ool | @ ® @ Bt Date, 1 2820
: - FACTORY FIN. Drawn By LM
KEYED NOTES Project No.
FINISH LEGEND (D TEMPERED GLASS ®  PUSH AND PULL PLATE e v v
@ FURNISH AND INSTALL A READILY VISIBLE, DURABLE SIGN ON @ PANIC HARDWARE MADES De:jgn& and vere mazz:" evo!vu: and dm«n:ed m;
“ use an, and 1 conoecbon with, the Specibed praject None o
KEY ] DESCRIPTION NOTES 5/8" GYP. BD. OR ADJACENT ;? THE D?\‘%ﬁ STAT':‘% 1:'85‘?822:21‘??2““‘ @ TIGHTFITTING SMOKE AND DRAFT ASSEMBLIES TO PROVIDE A such ideas, designs arrangements o plans shallbe used without
FLOOR FINISHES UNLOCKED DURING BUSINESS HOUR “. E SEAL WHERE THE DOOR MEETS THE STOP ON BOTH SIDES AND the m;uznpem.ss:‘ng MMAUEBSmgm anzT :w:mmns of
FLOOR TINISHES IN LETTER NOT LESS THAN 1" ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND. ACROSS THE TOP. s sl et o s v
F-1 | MARBLE FLOORING COLOR T.B.D. BY OWNER MTL STUD HEADER (3) DOOR SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A () THE BOTTOM 10 INGHES OF DOOR SHALL HAVE and canhtons n she o, s o st b ncf of
R vanations drom the Gimeasions and conditions shown by these
- - N\ KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. A SMOOTH, UNINTERRUPTED SURFACE. s
F2 | 12" CERAMIC TILE; SMOOTH + WASHABLE COLOR TB.D. BY OWNER HEAT TREATED CASING
]
- QUARRY TILE; SMOOTH + WASHABLE B.D. BY OWNER RETAINER CLIP Wi (1) 4 o O
z oo momer | KRR NEW DOOR TYPE o
F-4 | CONCRETE FLOORING, SMOOTH, WASHABLE; W/ EPOXY TOEA 7 S5
"TIMELY" - TAO8 (STEEL SEE SCHEDULE SEE SCHEDULE ; 55
BASE FINISHES CASING) PREFINISHED £ =
[ e ]
B-1 | RUBBER BASE, NO. WF-01, 4" HIGH WITH 3/8" MIN. COVED RADIUS TB.D. BY OWNER KNOCK DOWN FRAME 2 — ==
- - COORDINATE DOOR - LaJ ==
B-2 | 6" CERAMIC TILE WITH 3/8" RADIUS COVE BASE TB.D. BY OWNER TYPE WITH FLOOR PLAN N 5 2
B3 | 6 QUARRY TILE WITH 3/8° RADIUS COVE BASE T.B.D. BY OWNER AND DOOR SCHEDULE @_ . i 2 N T =
o/ = &=
B4 | 4"MARBLE BASE TO MATCH THE COLOR OF THE FLOORING TB.D.BY OWNER \ \
Lid
PAINT FINSHES 7)\INTERIOR DOOR JAMB . . i Lid
[ LY
P-1 | "DUNN EDWARDS OR APPROVED EQUAL" INTERIOR ACRYLIC FLAT PAINT TB.D. BY OWNER (HEAD SIMILAR) = el 3 -
8 o = = [t [wr]
LLY Lok LS|
P-2 | "DUNN EDWARDS OR APPROVED EQUAL" HIGH GLOSS ENAMEL PAINT T.8.D. BY OWNER &= B 3 e g 3 : ) 3 E
»n  » 7]
CEILING FINISHES , £ 4 5 y E o e L
Q
E Ie) B 8 N —
ACT-1 | [CERTAINTEED] 24" x 48" x 3/4", SMOOTH + WASHABLE; COLOR: WHITE 3 = ‘g’ = ‘g’ =
2 & 2 o 2 o=
GB-1 | 58 TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD; WASHABLE, SMOOTH; PAINT P-1 =Y = = = 5 (==
. . = el S
GB-2 | 5/8* TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD: WASHABLE, SMOOTH; PAINT P-2 ==
bt
— o<
GALV-1 | METAL, GALV. PANEL; WASHABLE, SMOOTH { 1 } @ @ =
[« —=
a| 7] =
. TYPICAL INT. DOOR TYPE RESTROOM DOOR STOREFRONT DOOR ==
FINISHES & PAINTING . DRYWALL.: . 1 2 3 ==
v: g
APPLICATION OF CONTROLLED INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL BE IN INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD, UNLESS
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 803 OF THE 2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING NOTED OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. e
CODE. STAMB:
INTERIOR FIRE RATED WALLS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH 5/8" TYPE X'
CLASSES OF MATERIALS BASED UPON THEIR FLAME SPREAD GYPSUM BOARD FULL HEIGHT TO BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE ABOVE.
CHARACTERISTICS SHALL BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE NO. 8A AND 8B,
ALL GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE SECURELY FASTENED TO FRAMING USING DOORS AND HARDWARE .
THE MAXIMUM FLAME SPREAD CLASSIFICATION OF FINISH MATERIALS DRYWALL SCREWS 12" ON CENTER IN FIELD AND 8" ON CENTER AT SEAMS. -
USED ON INTERIOR WALLS AND CEILINGS SHALL NOT EXCEED THAT SET 1. DOORWAYS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING OF 32", WITH
FORTH IN TABLE 803.3 OF THE CFC AND STANDARD 9-1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH PLUMING, ELECTRICAL THE DOOR OPENED 90°, MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE
AND MECHANICAL SYSTEM CONTRACTOR(S} IN ORDER TO LOCATE DOOR AND THE OPPOSITE STOP.
THE SMOKE DENSITY OF MATERIALS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 450 EQUIPMENT, DUCTS AND REGISTERS, LIGHT HOUSING, WASTE LINE, ETC. ! )
WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC, STANDARD NO. 801.2 IN THE 2. 2 MAXIMUM TOTAL THRESHOLD HEIGHT WITH 1/4° MAXIMUM ISSUANEES: DATE:
WAY INTENDED FOR USE. NON-COMBUSTIBLE FIRE STOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT OPENINGS VERTICAL CHANGE AT EDGE. CHANGE IN LEVEL BETWEEN 14" AND
AROUND VENTS, CABLING PIPES AND DUCTS AT CEILING AND FLOOR 112" SHALL BE LEVELED WITH SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 1:2.
DECORATE MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED iN A FLAME-RETARDANT LEVELS.
CONDITION (CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGS., TITLE 19 DIVISION 1, IN 3. DOOR CLOSERS SHALL HAVE SWEEP PERIODS ADJUSTED SO THAT
ACCORDANCE WiTH SECTION 807.2 OF THE CFC OR BE NON-COMBUSTIBLE) DRAFTSTOPPING AND FIRE BLOCKING MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE ngg‘r;LALAgg ?ND%%RTT‘O%'“(Q'?%“ :?g&ﬁii%%gggﬁgﬁ%@s
|
ALL INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL BE AS PER FINISH SCHEDULE AND INTERIOR THE LEADING EDGE OF THE DOOR IS THREE INCHES FROM THE
FINISHES. ALL WALLS HAVE A LEVEL 5 FINISH. JAMB.
PAINT AND FINISHES SHALL BE APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WiTH THE 4. ;/E\%%V,\\JITA;E:E:ngggqv:(;E/&g%ﬁ}-\gg%’;‘?gﬁ*‘;\g?xfifi SHALL
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL USE :
APPLICATORS AND TECHNIQUES BEST SUITED FOR THE MATERIALS AND FLOORING - m@:ﬁé mo; S%:NSFDT%%ELT 231&“5:33?@3%53 :ND
SURFACES TO WHICH THEY ARE BEING APPLIED. ALL FLOORING MATERIALS AND FINISHES SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN FINISH SINGLE EFFORT BY LEVER.TYPE HARDWARE. PANIC BARS SHEET TITLE:
SURFACES SHALL BE PREPARED AND CLEANED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE SCHEDULE AND INTERIOR FINISHES. ‘;8%};33,“ AF‘;‘;T\‘SVS’;T(';’;G %“RSEgRE%”lfgo”AsRé’m’:% ggg‘g"ﬁs DOOR + FINISH
;V'T” PA'NSTPMANUFACTU[?ER'S ‘NSTRUCT‘TONS- i IN ADDITIONS, WALLS CONCRETE SLAB SURFACES SHALL BE GLEANED AND MADE SMOOTH LEVELING ABOVE IN%ESRESS D,R'ELCT%(N B 11338 ;5 )
gg'-TL BE SPACKLED AND SANDED SMOOTH PRIOR TO PAINTING. COMPOUND AND SUBSTRATE PRIMER PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION ANY TILE OR - SCHEDULE
2TAI|N "fgé‘ ggéchsoo;rTA"\gsssHefovaiE APPL(';EDFW“E'::UNDE(?CETATS CARPET. ALL PREPARATORY WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT 5. MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE DOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED §
0 NDITIO! HROUGH FINAL PAINT COAT. ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLOORING MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. " POUNDS FOR EXTERIOR DOORS AND INTERIOR DOORS SUCH PULL
DRYWALL SHALL RECEIVE ONE COAT OF DRYWALL PRIMER-SEALER PRIOR OR PUSH EFFORTS BEING APPLIED, AT RIGHT ANGLES TO HINGED
CERAMIC TILE SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND
' DOORS AND AT T R PLANE OF SLIDING OR FOLDING
;ﬁ AFL":‘SS ,f’g'agé‘izgcs’g@b ALL WOOD REQUIRED TO BE JOB-PAINTED MATERIALS CONFORMING TO THE STANDARDS OF THE AMERICAN NATIONAL DggRg C(?MPEN:E\SE(NETDEEVICES Eg AS#SM AGT,% DO%R
- STANDARDS INSTITUTE (ANS) AND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR CERAMIC OPERATORS MAY BE UTILIZED TO MEET THE ABOVE STANDARDS
TILE. -
WORK OF OTHER TRADES SHALL BE PROTECTED. ANY DAMAGE CAUSED E WHEN FIRE DOORS ARE REgUIRED, THE MAX.IrMTUM if:FE%RDTg(zBs SHEET ND: BlE]
S\E’[f &'g““éG SHS‘LRL EF ‘CSORRECTED BY CLEANING, REPAIRING OR IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO FEATHER IN FLASHING A MINIMUM OPERATE THE DOOR MAY BE INCREASED NOTTO £ :
ING, AND REFINISHING. OF 24” ALL AROUND HIGH POINT AT CERAMIC TILE-TO-MAT DETAIL, CERAMIC & EXIT DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED TYPE AND
TILE-TO-CARPET DETAL AND CARPET / RUBBER FLOOR-TO-VINYL TILE DETAILS, " TESTED IN AGCORDANGE WITH PROCEDURES ESTABLISHED BY
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF (1) GALLON OF EACH COLOR TOKEEP A SMOOTH AND FLUSH TRANSITION »
PAINT TO TENANT/LANDLORD/OWNER FOR FUTURE TOUCH-UP WORK. ’ SFM 33.2 AND SFM 33.3. P




